

Shelby County Schools

BID TABULATION

BID ID: 3139

APPROVAL DATE: November 23, 2021

ITEM(S) QUOTED: Central Nutrition Center - 36" GAS RANGE - MT 36" GAS RANGE- REQUISITION # 210620

DATE BIDS RECEIVED: November 22, 2021

CONTRACT PERIOD:

RENEWAL(S): no

COMMENTS: N/A

Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms
Douglas Equipment federal equipment dealers, inc.		
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY		
Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	Contact is Abby Pacheco 719-404-4535 abby@gogradys.com	Net 30

ITEM NO. 1 - 36" GAS RANGE APPROVED BRAND AND MODEL: VULCAN V36.1 OR APPROVED EQUAL. 36" WIDE GAS RESTUARANT RANGE. STAINLESS STEEL FRONT, SIDES, BACKRISE, HIGH SHELL AND BULLNOSE. HIGH TEMPEARATTURE BRUNER KNOBS WITH SET SCREW. NICKEL PLATED BULLET FEET. PORCELAIN DOOR LINER AND OVEN BOTTOM. SIX 28.000 BTW/HR CAST TOP BURNER WITH LIFT-OFF BURNER HEADS. INDIVISUAL PILOT FOR EACH BURNER 12 X 12 CAST TOP GRATES WITH AERATION BOWLS. HEAVY DUTY TOP GRATES AND BURNER HEADS. COMPRESSION SPRING DOOR HINGE SYSTEM FOR DURABILITY. 35.000 BTW/HR. OVEN THERMOSTAT ADJUSTS FROM LOW TO 500 DEGREES FAHRENHET. ONE OVEN RACK WITH FORR BACK RACK POSIITONS. 3/4 REAR GAS CONNECTION AND GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR. 1 - Count, Estimated Quantity - 2

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
Douglas Equipment VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: SX36-6BN	SEE ATTACHED SPECS #SX36-6BN	2,272.3000*
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: As Per Spec	SEE ATTACHED SPECS	2,817.0000
federal equipment dealers, inc. VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: scs3238 RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: net on receipt RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: delivered	SEE ATTACHED SPECS #Vulcan or approved e	3,295.0000
Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: Vulcan RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30	SEE ATTACHED SPECS #36S-6BN	6,738.3400

TOTAL BIDS

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u>
Douglas Equipment	4,544.60	4,544.60
federal equipment dealers, inc.	6,590.00	
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	5,634.00	
Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	13,476.68	
		4,544.60